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1. Did an owner (including a public owner regarding its own projects) direct you to halt or cancel work on any current 
or upcoming projects?  (check all that apply) Responses: 204. 
 

 
 
 
2. To the best of your knowledge, why did the owner halt construction? (check all that apply) Responses: 172. 
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3. Are you currently experiencing any project delays or disruptions due to the following?  
(check all that apply) Responses: 198. 

 
 
4. Have any suppliers notified you or (to the best of your knowledge) your subcontractors that their 
deliveries will be late or canceled? Responses: 201.



5.Did you begin working on any new or expanded construction as a result of the pandemic? Responses: 202. 

 

 

6. Has your firm’s headcount changed as a result of project delays, cancellations, new federal emergency 
paid leave requirements, or booking new projects? (check all that apply) Responses: 203. 

 



7.  By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed between March 1 and May 1? Responses: 201 

 

 

 

8. The Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) created a new forgivable loan 
program for businesses with 500 or fewer employees, called the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP). Did 
your firm apply or intend to apply for a PPP loan? Responses: 202. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





11. Please list the principal types of owners you construct for (check all that apply) Responses: 204. 

 


